For:char
Printed on:Mon, Feb  6, 1995 09:48:26
From book:DL121CH4 (5) VIEW
Document:MC74F323 (5) VIEW
Last saved on:Fri, Feb  3, 1995 16:04:13
4-150
FAST AND LS TTL DATA
8-INPUT SHIFT/STORAGE

RESET AND COMMON I/O PINS
FAST  SCHOTTKY TTL
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74FXXXJ Ceramic
MC74FXXXN Plastic
MC74FXXXDW SOIC
20
1
J SUFFIX
CERAMIC
CASE 732-03
20
1
N SUFFIX
PLASTIC
CASE 738-03
20
1
DW SUFFIX
SOIC
CASE 751D-03
4-151
FAST AND LS TTL DATA
MC74F323
FUNCTION TABLE
Inputs
SR S1 S0 CP Response
L X X ↑ Synchronous Reset: Q0–Q7 = LOW
H H H ↑ Parallel Load: I/On º  Qn
H L H ↑ Shift Right: DS0 º  Q0, Q0 º  Q1, etc.
H H L ↑ Shift Left: DS7 º  Q7, Q7 º  Q6, etc.
H L L X Hold
H = HIGH Voltage Level
L = LOW Voltage Level
X = Don’t Care
↑  = LOW-to-HIGH clock transition.
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The MC74F323 contains eight edge-triggered D-type
flips-flops and the interstage logic necessary to perform
synchronous reset, shift left, shift right, parallel load and hold
operations. The type of operation is determined by S0 and S1,
as shown in the Function Table. All flip-flop outputs are